XC400-19

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO.[PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0020BK XC400 BASE ASSEMBLY 1
2 7XESO033BK 10C72JC9 REMOVABLE HANDLE 2
3 7XC0021BK PEDESTAL ASSY - XCS400 1
4 75X0036 2602261H M8X12 BOLT, HES SOC. HD. CAP 2602266 8
5 26023BSE 26023B5E M12X12 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 2
6 7XCS0031RBK LINKAGE ASSY (R) - XCS400 1
7 7XCS0031LBK LINKAGE ASSY (L) - XCS400 1
8 7XPSO0TTA 10J33B6N HANDLEBAR 2
9 7XCS0025BBK UPPER EXERCISE ARM: XCS§400/R; XCS900/L 1
10 |7XCS0025ABK UPPER EXERCISE ARM: XCS§400/L; XCS900/R 1
11 10K43Q0X 10K43Q0X M8X12 TAPERED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8
12 |7XCS0032BK PEDAL TUBE ASSY - XCS400 2
13 |7XCS0038BK REAR CONSOLE COVER ASSY - XCS§400 1
14 |7XCS0035LBK LEFT PEDESTAL BASE COVER 1
15 |7XCS0035RBK RIGHT PEDESTAL BASE COVER 1
16 |7XPS0078 266138GU [M4X16 TRUSS HD TAPPING SCREW ( FOR SHROUD )| 4
17 |7XCS0099BK ROCKER ARM COVER SET 2
18 |7XCS0039RBK SHAFT COVER SET (R) - XCS400 1
19 |7XCS0039LBK SHAFT COVER SET (L) - XCS400 1

20  |7XC0027BK RIGHT LINKAGE PIVOT ASSEMBLY 1
21 7XC0028BK LEFT LINKAGE PIVOT ASSEMBLY 1
22 |7XCS0020BK FOOT SKATE ASSEMBLY 2
23 |7XCS0019 FOOT PAD WITH VELCRO 2
24 |7XCS0006BK 10J339QF CONSOLE PAD, TRUE BLUE - XCS400 1
25  |7XCS0005BK CONSOLE MAST ASSY - XCS400 1
26 |7XCS0021BK FRONT EXTENDED TUBE ASSY - XCS§400 1

TITLE

XC400

BREAK ALL SHARP
CORNERS & EDGES

IMATERIAL:

ORIGINAL RELEASE

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

@|.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIN;(ALS:

+.787mm

XX +381mm

- HOLES +.127mm
APPRVL[ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

Material <not specified>

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY

DATE WEIGHT [KG)

136.60Kg

P2aTRUE - XC400-19

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A

O'FALLON, MO. 63366

REV.




7XC0020BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

CORNERS & EDGES

ORIGINAL RELEASE

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

@|.

APPRVL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIN;(ALS:

+.787mm

XX +381mm
XXX £.127mm
ANGULAR *1°
HOLES +.127mm
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER | Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0029 XC400 BASE WELDMENT 1
2 7XCS0023 GENERATOR BRAKE ASSY - XCS400 1
3 7XCS0013BK DISC COVER ASSEMBLY 2
4 7XCS0015 10J63C0C DRIVE WHEEL - XCS400 1
5 7XCS0018 10J63COE FLY WHEEL (R) - XCS400 1
[} 7XPS0007 TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY 2
7 7XPS0008 LEVELING FOOT ASSEMBLY 4
8 7XPS0058 10J339NW LEFT FOOT BRACKET 1
9 7XPS0059 10J339NX RIGHT FOOT BRACKET 1
10 26342H7T 26342H7T M5X10 PHILLIPS ROUNDED HEAD SCREW 8
11 70595500 POWER SUPPLY, FUYANG 12V 6A NO POWER CORD 1
12 70588800 BATTERY, YUSA NP 2.3-12FR (IATA SP Aé7) 1
13 7XC0052 10C82HLD XC400 CHARGING PORT 1
14 7XPS0078 266138GU M4X16 TRUSS HD TAPPING SCREW ( FOR SHROUD ) [}
15 7XCS0100 266833N0 PAN HEAD SCREW M5XP0.8X12 26
16 7XCS0008BK CRANK SHAFT - XC$400 1
17 7XC0034 271437W1 INSERT, REGULAR CAP TYPE, 5/16" PLASTIC BOSS 2
18 2504MZC006 | 2504MZC006 M5 - 11mm EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER 2
19 2668BZDA22 2668BZDA22 M5Xé PAN HEAD SCREW 2
20 7XPS0051BK 10J339Q6 COVER, INNER REAR RIGHT 1
21 2620BZDB18 2620BZDB18 |M5X16 PHILLIPS ROUNDED HEAD SCREW WITH WASHER| 2
22 75X0004 2634BFDA24 SCREW, CR.-RE. TRUSS HD. 2634BFDA24 2
23 7XPS0050BK 10J339Q5 COVER, INNER FRONT RIGHT 1
24 7XCS0027RBK 10J63C1L INNER FRONT EXCESS (R) - XCS400 1
25 7XC0036 11302LFU COVER SUPPORT POST 6
26 2701FZD113 2701FZD113 M8X6.5 HEX NUT 6
27 7XCS0037BK POWER INLET ASSY - XCS400 1
28 7XPS0049BK 10J339QB COVER, INNER FRONT LEFT 1
29 7XCS0027LBK 10J63C1K INNER FRONT EXCESS (L) - XCS400 1
30 00591500 LOWER CONTROL BOARD 1
31 7XPS0052BK 10J339QC COVER, INNER REAR LEFT 1
32 7XPS0021LBK LEFT SIDE STEP 1
33 7XPS0021RBK RIGHT SIDE STEP 1
34 7XCS0002 BELT TENSION ROD ASSEMBLY 1
35 7XCS0014 25723CGL DRIVE BELT 1
36 7XPS0013BK LEFT MAIN OUTER COVER 1
37 7XPS0014BK RIGHT MAIN OUTER COVER 1

" XC400 BASE ASSEMBLY
BREAK ALL SHARP [MATERIAL:

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY

JCP

DATE WEIGHT [KG]

' -m.E o 7XC0020BK

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A

O'FALLON, MO. 63366

REV.




7XC0021BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILI ANY MANN
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

REQUEST, AND WITH THE

ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 |[[XPSO031AB| 401433876 UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY 1
2 |7xCo037BK | 10J63C05 PEDESTAL WELDMENT 1
5 |7XCS0026RB HANDRAIL TUBE ASSY (R) - :
K XCS400
4 |7xC0038 10J63U67 UPPER BOARD BRACKET 1
NUCLEUS BOARD STANDOFF
5  |7xC0039 10F13U59 OARD, 4
6 [70612700 10F13U33 NUCLEUS BOARD 1
7 2668BZIDA06 |2668BZDA0S M4X5 PAN HEAD SCREW 4
M6X10 HEX DRIVE ROUNDED HEAD
8 |26082HDZ 26082HDZ IVERO 2
M5 - 11mm EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK
9 |2504MZC006 |2504MZC006 XTERNAL 2
10 |2668B7DA22 |2668BIDA22 M5X6 PAN HEAD SCREW 4
11 |[7xC0040 10K73U52 | SALUTRON BOARD BRACKET | 1
SALUTRON BOARD STANDOFF
12 |7xC0041 10F13U58 BOARD 3
13 |[7xCo0014 10F13U34 SALUTRON BOARD 1
14 26693R62 26693R62 M2X4 PAN HEAD SCREW 3
15 |7xPS0044BK | 10J339P5 | BOTTOM PFERDCE,S\ITTAL COVER |
16 |7XC0042 | 2707FBN108 PEDESTAL SCREW CLIP 3
17 [(XPSO043AB1 10)339p4 BOTTOM COVER 1
INSERT, REGULAR CAP TYPE,
18 |7XC0034 271437W1 R AR G 6
M4X16 TRUSS HD TAPPING
19 |7xPs0078 | 266138GU AREw FOR SHROUD ) 6
SCREW, CR.-RE. TRUSS HD.
20 [75X0004  |2634BFDA24 5 RARE TR 3
o1 |7XCs002618 HANDRAIL TUBE ASSY (L) - :
K XCS400
e PEDESTAL ASSY - XCS400
BREAK ALL SHARP IMATERIAL:
CORNERS & EDGES
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE INOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOéEE?MFlELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
{ cp
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
- PO e 127mm !‘m A 7XC0021BK 0
Y DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




XC400 CABLES

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.

1 7XC0017 LEFT COMBO SALUTRON TO HRL ||

2 7XC0016 RIGHT COMBO SALUTRON TO HRR| 1

3 7XC0011 NUCLEUS TO CONSOLE 1

4 7XC0006 SALUTRON GROUND WIRE i

5 7XC0007 NUCLEUS GROUND WIRE 1

6 7XC0010 SALUTRON TO NUCLEUS 1

7 7XC0002 NUCLEUS TO CONSOLE i

8 7%C50010 10J63DFA DC POWER CABLE i

9 7XCS0009 10J63C4) | DC POWER CABLE PEDESTAL 1

10 7%C50016 10J63CEP ETHERNET CABLE 1

1 7XCS0017 10J63DPE ETHERNET CABLE i

12 7XCS0042 10J63C4F VIDEO CABLE (COAXIAL] 1

13 7XCS0044 10J63DPD VIDEO CABLE (COAXIAL) 1

14 7XCS0048 10F62URT | POWER INLET CABLE, WHITE 1

15 7XC50049 10F62URU_ | POWER INLET CABLE, BLACK i

- 16 7XC50030 10J63C4E | BRAKE GENERATOR CABLE 1
17 7XCS0029 10J63C4D BRAKE RESISTANCE WIRE 1

18 7XC50043 10J63C4G VIDEO CABLE (COAXIAL] i

19 7XC50045 10J63C4A WIRE HARNESS MAIN i

20 7XC50046 10J63C49 UPPER MAIN DATA CABLE 1

L 21 7XCS0012 10J63C4H DC POWER CABLE 1
22 7XCs0101 POWER CABLE 1

— 23 7XCS0102 10J63C56 CHARGING PORT WIRE i
24 7XCS0129 HAND PULSE HARNESS, 1

25 7%CS0131 LOWER ETHERNET CABLE 1

—"
——a
e ALL CABLES FOR XC400
BREAK ALL SHARP [MATERIAL:

CORNERS & EDGES

ORIGINAL RELEASE

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

@|.

APPRVL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIN;(ALS:

HOLES +.127mm
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

Material <not specified>

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY

DATE

WEIGHT [KG]

5.47 Kg

FaTRUE

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.
O'FALLON, MO. 63366

DWG. | TRUE PART #:
SIZE

A XC400 CABLES

REV.




XCS400-N-CA-FWDC-01

CA-FAN-D1

— CACSFEQL |

XC$400-N-CA-GRD-0L 4 7
|/ & HCSA00-N-CA-NUK-O1
= —
XCSH00-N.CAHRLOL _ (TRCS008 ]

{ ?:uuqlf
CA-ERP-O1
[ 7ACS0043
5 [ 7Xcs0009 |
\\"
{ CAPWiDD2

TACS0010



ITEM NO. TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY JITEM NO., TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QY.
1 7XCS0031RBK LINKAGE ASSY (R) - XCS400 1 64 78X0004 2634BFDA24 SCREW, CR.-RE. TRUSS HD. 2634BFDA24 1
2 7XCS0031LBK LINKAGE ASSY (L) - XCS400 1 65 7CX0063 26682NAK M5X8 SCREW, CR RE PAN HEAD 1
3 7XC0027BK RIGHT LINKAGE PIVOT ASSEMBLY 1 66 7CX0102 26342RYG M3X12 PHILLIPS ROUNDED HEAD SCREW 1
4 7XC0028BK LEFT LINKAGE PIVOT ASSEMBLY 1 67 26173FZ6 M6X14 SEMS HEX HEAD BOLT 1
5 7XCS0005BK CONSOLE MAST ASSY - XCS400 1 68 260227XH M8X20 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 1
) 7XCs0014 25723CGL DRIVE BELT 1 69 7XCS0035LBK LEFT PEDESTAL BASE COVER 1
7 7XCS0023 GENERATOR BRAKE ASSY - XCS400 1 70 7XCS0035RBK RIGHT PEDESTAL BASE COVER 1
8 7XCS0025ABK UPPER EXERCISE ARM: XCS$400/L; XCS900/R 1 71 26343E28 M5X8 PAN HEAD SCREW 1
9 7XCS0025BBK UPPER EXERCISE ARM: XCS400/R; XCS900/L 1 72 7XESO033BK 10C72JC9 REMOVABLE HANDLE 1
10 7XCS0032BK PEDAL TUBE ASSY - XCS400 1 73 75X0036 2602261H M8X12 BOLT, HES SOC. HD. CAP 2602266 1
11 7XCS0038BK REAR CONSOLE COVER ASSY - XCS400 1 74 26023B5E M12X12 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1
12 7XCS0039LBK SHAFT COVER SET (L) - XCS400 1 75 10K43Q0X M8X12 TAPERED SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1
13 7XCS0039RBK SHAFT COVER SET (R) - XCS400 1 76 7XPS0078 266138GU M4X16 TRUSS HD TAPPING SCREW ( FOR SHROUD ) 1
14 7XCS0099BK ROCKER ARM COVER SET 1 77 7XCS0006BK 10J339QF CONSOLE PAD, TRUE BLUE - XCS400 1
15 7XPSO0TTA 10J33B6N HANDLEBAR 1 78 7XCS0015 10J63C0C DRIVE WHEEL - XCS400 1
16 7XC0046 10J339P1 BOTTOM HAND PULSE SENSOR 1 79 7XCs0018 10J63COE FLY WHEEL (R) - XCS400 1
17 7XC0047 10J339NZ TOP HAND PULSE SENSOR 1 80 7XPS0058 10J339NW LEFT FOOT BRACKET 1
18 7XC0091BK PEDESTAL ASSY - XCS400 1 81 7XPS0059 10J339NX RIGHT FOOT BRACKET 1
19 7XCS0002 BELT TENSION ROD ASSEMBLY 1 82 70588800 BATTERY, YUSA NP 2.3-12FR (IATA SP Aé7) 1
20 7XCS0004BK REAR CONSOLE MAST COVER UPPER INSERT ASSY - XCS400| 1 83 70595500 POWER SUPPLY, FUYANG 12V 6A NO POWER CORD 1
21 7XCS0008BK CRANK SHAFT - XCS$400 1 84 7CX0122BK 10J33A2Y NEW TRUE DECAL 1
22 7XCS0013BK DISC COVER ASSEMBLY 1 85 7XC0052 10C82HLD XC400 CHARGING PORT 1
23 7XCs0019 FOOT PAD WITH VELCRO 1 86 7XPS0051BK 10J339Q6 COVER, INNER REAR RIGHT 1
24 7XCS0020BK FOOT SKATE ASSEMBLY 1 87 7XCS0027LBK 10J63C1K INNER FRONT EXCESS (L) - XCS400 1
25 7XCS0021BK FRONT EXTENDED TUBE ASSY - XCS400 1 88 7XCS0027RBK 10J63C1L INNER FRONT EXCESS (R) - XCS400 1
26 7XCS0022BK FRONT LOWER CONSOLE COVER ASSEMBLY 1 89 7XPS0049BK 10J339QB COVER, INNER FRONT LEFT 1
27 7XCS0026LBK HANDRAIL TUBE ASSY (L) - XCS400 1 90 7XPS0050BK 10J339Q5 COVER, INNER FRONT RIGHT 1
28 7XCS0026RBK HANDRAIL TUBE ASSY (R) - XCS400 1 91 7XPS0052BK 10J339QC COVER, INNER REAR LEFT 1
29 7XCS0037BK POWER INLET ASSY - XCS400 1 92 00591500 LOWER CONTROL BOARD 1
30 7XCS0105 IDLER BRACKET ASSY 1 93 7XCS0103BK 10J33AGF SILVER DECAL 1
31 7XPS0007 TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY 1 94 7XCS0104BK 10J33AGG SILVER DECAL 1
32 7XPS0008 LEVELING FOOT ASSEMBLY 1 95 70612700 10F13U33 NUCLEUS BOARD 1
33 7XPS0012 10J33B4P HAND PULSE ASSEMBLY 1 926 7XC0038 10J63U67 UPPER BOARD BRACKET 1
34 7XPS0013BK LEFT MAIN OUTER COVER 1 97 7XC0039 10F13U59 NUCLEUS BOARD STANDOFF SCREW 1
35 7XPS0014BK RIGHT MAIN OUTER COVER 1 98 2668BZDA06 M4X5 PAN HEAD SCREW 1
36 7XPS0020 ROLLING WHEEL ASSEMBLY (PAIR) 1 99 2668BZDA22 M5X6 PAN HEAD SCREW 1
37 7XPS0021LBK LEFT SIDE STEP 1 100 7XC0040 10K73U52 SALUTRON BOARD BRACKET 1
38 7XPS0021RBK RIGHT SIDE STEP 1 101 7XC0041 10F13U58 SALUTRON BOARD STANDOFF SCREW 1
39 7XPS0027 SHROUD STOP SET 1 102 7XC0014 10F13U34 SALUTRON BOARD 1
40 7XPS0031ABK 101J33B76 UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY 1 103 26693R62 M2X4 PAN HEAD SCREW 1
41 7XPS0032 PEDESTAL COVER CAP SCREWS 1 104 7XPS0044BK 10J339P5 BOTTOM PEDESTAL COVER FRONT 1
42 7XC0006 SALUTRON GROUND WIRE 1 105 7XC0042 2707FBN108 PEDESTAL SCREW CLIP 1
43 7XC0007 NUCLEUS GROUND WIRE 1 106 7XCS0115 10F12V86 COAXIAL CONNECTOR 1
44 7XC0017 LEFT COMBO SALUTRON TO HRL 1 107 7XCS0116 10J33BCZ POWER SWITCH AND CONNECTOR 1
45 7XC0016 RIGHT COMBO SALUTRON TO HRR 1 108 7XCS0028 10E13018 LAN CONNECTOR 3018 - XCS400 1
46 7XC0002 NUCLEUS TO CONSOLE 1 109 7XC0094 PEDAL TUBE BEARING ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
47 7XC0011 NUCLEUS TO CONSOLE 1 110 7PX0017 2571MNC332 KEY,PARALLEL XPSX 2571MNC332 1
48 7XC0010 SALUTRON TO NUCLEUS 1 111 75X0124 260822QV M10X20 HEX DRIVE ROUNDED HEAD BOLT 1
49 7XCs0010 10J63DFA DC POWER CABLE 1 112 75X0126 2001276005 BEARING, BALL 600577 2001726005 1
50 7XCS0009 10J63C4J DC POWER CABLE PEDESTAL 1 113 7SX0115 260121BA M10X80 BOLT, HEX HEAD 260121BA 1
51 7XCs0016 10J63CEP ETHERNET CABLE 1 114 7SX0116 270122RR NUT, HEX 270122RR 1
52 7XCS0017 10J63DPE ETHERNET CABLE 1 115 7PX0130BK 10ET2NNN KNOB, HANDLEBAR CHROME T10ET12NNN 1
53 7XCS0042 10J63C4F VIDEO CABLE (COAXIAL) 1 116 7PX0131BK 10E12NNP COLLAR, HANDLEBAR CHROME 10E12NNP 1
54 7XCS0044 10J63DPD VIDEO CABLE (COAXIAL) 1 117 7XC0049 10E12NQQ UPPER EXERCISE ARM GRIP 1
55 7XCS0048 10F62URT POWER INLET CABLE, WHITE 1 118 7XC0050 26062SJZ SET SCREW 1
56 7XCS0049 10F62URU POWER INLET CABLE, BLACK 1 119 26023C89 M8X12 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1
57 7XCS0030 10J63C4E BRAKE GENERATOR CABLE 1 120 7XP0154 10C32DM4 FLAT WASHER ID- 10.2mm, OD- 35mm, thick: 2mm 1
58 7XCS0012 10J63C4H DC POWER CABLE 1 121 2502A7C410 SPLIT LOCK WASHER M10, thick- 2.2 mm 1
59 7XCS0029 10J63C4D BRAKE RESISTANCE WIRE 1 122 7PX0153 26012DVG M10X20 BOLT, HEX HEAD 26012DVG 1
60 7XCS0043 10J63C4G VIDEO CABLE (COAXIAL) 1 123 7XCS0101 POWER CABLE 1
61 7XCS0045 10J63C4A WIRE HARNESS MAIN 1 124 7XCS0102 10J63C56 CHARGING PORT WIRE 1
62 7XCS0046 10J63C49 UPPER MAIN DATA CABLE 1 125 7XCS0129 HAND PULSE HARNESS, HANDLEBAR 1
63 7CX0079 26682RYH M5X12 SCREW, CR RE PAN HEAD 26682RYH 1 126 7XCS0131 LOWER ETHERNET CABLE 1




7CX0122BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM
NO.

TRUE PART #

Rexon Part #

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

7CX0122BK

10J33A2Y

NEW TRUE DECAL

R U

U

TITLE

NEW TRUE DECAL

BREAK ALL SHARP

CORNERS & EDGES

IMATERIAL:

Vinyl

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE

IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIN;(AL%_:

X £787mm
XX +381mm

XXX £.127mm

ORIGINAL RELEASE

ANGULAR *1°
HOLES +.127mm

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPRVL[ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)

0.01Kg

TRUE PART #:

7CX0122BK

DWG.
FATRUE|C

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A

O'FALLON, MO. 63366

REV.




7PX0017

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7PX0017 2571TMNC332 KEY,PARALLEL XPSX 2571MNC332 1
16 ®8
e KEY,PARALLEL XPSX 257 TMNC332
SRR s [ATERA Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOI:%EE’;\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
X 78mm JCP 7/5/2018 01Kg
XXX +.127mm " DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - Ni«%ﬁz@iﬁgmm HTNESS%;!;&'N‘CE X 7PX0017 -
REV. [ MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING : ;

O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7PX0130BK

Q

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

',ng‘ TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 7PX0130BK 10ET2NNN KNOB, HANDLEBAR CHROME 10E12NNN 1
$54.80
40.30
RN
"
e KNOB, HANDLEBAR CHROME T10E12NNN
ggﬁﬁn@%ﬂ@é& AT Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOE';EE’;\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
X E7ermm JCP 7/5/2018 0.42Kg
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
N CRIGIAL RELEASE 1 ] "Nolesaomm JaTRUIE A 7PX0130BK -
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7PX0131BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM

NO. TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7PX0131BK TOET2NNP COLLAR, HANDLEBAR CHROME T0E12NNP 1
$41.10
12.70
" COLLAR, HANDLEBAR CHROME T0E12NNP

BREAK ALL SHARP

CORNERS & EDGES

IMATERIAL:

Plain Carbon Steel

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE

IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIMALS

+.787mm
xx “+.381mm

XXX £.127mm

ORIGINAL RELEASE

ANGULAR *1°
HOLES +.127mm

MCF#

DESCRIPTION DATE

@|.

APPRVL[ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
JCP 7/5/2018
DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
FATRLUE|:
FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A 7PXO.| 3] BK -
O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7SX0126

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 75X0126 2001726005 BEARING, BALL 600572 2001776005 1
@47
12
- _|_ |
e BEARING, BALL 6005Z7Z 2001726005
SRR s [ATERA Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOI%EE’?’\:‘?LESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
X E7ermm JCP 7/5/2018 0.10Kg
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
REV. [ MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING : ;

O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XC0002

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER REXON PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0002 NUCLEUS TO CONSOLE 1
490 +10/-0 mm
EEpE | = .
e NUCLEUS TO CONSOLE

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

BREAK ALL SHARP

CORNERS & EDGES

IMATERIAL:

Material <not specified>

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE

IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIMALS
87mm

xx + .381mm

XXX £.127mm

ORIGINAL RELEASE

ANGULAR *1°
HOLES +.127mm

REV.

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPRVL[ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

%

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY DATE

WEIGHT [KG]

0.18Kg

FaTRUE

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A
O'FALLON, MO. 63366

TRUE PART #:

7XC0002

REV.




7XC0006

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER REXON PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0006 SALUTRON GROUND WIRE| 1
100
TITLE
SALUTRON GROUND WIRE
BREAK ALL SHARP [MATERIAL: . .o
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOI:';EE’;\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
87mm 01 Kg
xx +38 mm
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: y
WILL NOT BE USED [N ANY MANNER A ORIGINAL RELEASE - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XC0006
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE BY |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XC0007

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER REXON PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0007 NUCLEUS GROUND WIRE 1
130
= —
)
" NUCLEUS GROUND WIRE
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOE';EE’;\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
;;X ++§8;?n% DWG. | TRUE PART #: 0] Kg
ANGULAR £1° r‘m.E o 7XC0007

ORIGINAL RELEASE

HOLES +.127mm

REV.

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY |APPRVL[ DO NOTSCALE DRAWING

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A

O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XC0010

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER REXON PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0010 SALUTRON TO NUCLEUS 1
250
30 30
7 7 = =
= [T =
£ £ =
" SALUTRON TO NUCLEUS
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED: T W
DEClMALS a7 [DRAWN BY DATE EIGHT (KG) O'I Kg
;;X ++382;v1ﬁmn1 DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
T T e, | VA TRUE | 7XC0010
REV. | MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y [APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING F'TNESé-TFE,i['gS, o s




7XC0011

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR

CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER REXON PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 XCS400-N-CA-PWDC-01 NUCLEUS TO CONSOLE| 1
450
30 30
7 7
E@ZD ] Z | |I§E
Z <
" NUCLEUS TO CONSOLE
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED: T W
DECIMALS S a7 [DRAWN BY DATE EIGHT (KG) O~03Kg
;;X ++382;v1ﬁmn1 DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
- ORIGINAL RELEASE B N I (R A !‘m X 7XCO0011
MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE BY |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366

DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. REV.




ITEM
7XC00‘| 2 NO TRUE PART # REXON PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0012 FAN CABLE 1
668
> >
I z & .
Z Z ]
e FAN CABLE
BREAK ALL SHARP [MATERIAL: . .o
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NGTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TOE%EE/IKNELESS_ UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY M g 0.04Kg
.. S mm
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION X A2 WG [TRUEPART - v,
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer F2aTRUE |
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - HOLES +.127mm ITNESS TECHNOLOGY e A 7XC0012
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRPTION DATE | 57 [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S IECHNOLOSY, INC:




7XC0013

ITEM
NO TRUE PART # REXON PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0013 C-SAFE CABLE 1
668
> 7
] ~ [ 1
Z Z
C-SAFE CABLE
BREAK ALL SHARP IMATERIAL: . i
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS Toégéfagés UNLESS NOTED: [5erwrrey DATE
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY S r070m 0.04Kg
.. S mm

OF TR FINESS TEGHNOLOGT, NG, CroALLON MO 115 LOANED FOR JXX £.127mm r‘ e |TRUEPART#: Rev.

CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON RE&AUEST, AND WITH THE ANGULAR #1° m_E SIZE

MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XC0013

DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. Rev. | mor# DESCRIPTION OATE | 8v [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING ISy NS,




7XC0014

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7XC0014 10F13U34 SALUTRON BOARD 1
- - N
- —e?— | 65.52 =)
3
: T =
" SALUTRON BOARD
SO B EESEs AT Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE INOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED: [5exwisy — TR
T JCP 7/5/2018 0.02Kg
XXX +.127mm " DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - Am%lilééiﬁg;mm FITNESS&(m-NCE X 7XCOO'| 4 _
REV. | MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO. 63366




7XC0016

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER
1

7XC0016

REXON PART #

DESCRIPTION
RIGHT COMBO SALUTRON TO HRR

QTY.

700
30

YN

e RIGHT COMBO SALUTRON TO HRR
BREAK ALL SHARP MATERIAL: - =
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS Toégg\’\:‘gés UNLESS NOTED: [sermsy DATE WEGHT [KG)
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY 7:?87mm 004Kg
X 18t
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION R A mm T —

OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO, IT IS LOANED FOR ANGOAR s SuE

CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE = - ORGNALRELEASE - 1 t PN 7X 1

MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A C0016

DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRPTION OATE | B [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S ECHNQLOSY, N




7XC0017

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER REXON PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0017 LEFT COMBO SALUTRON TO HRL| 1
400
30 30
v
E%- ] z
Z <

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

TITLE

LEFT COMBO SALUTRON TO HRL

BREAK ALL SHARP

CORNERS & EDGES

IMATERIAL:

Material <not specified>

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE

IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIMALS

+.787mm
xx “+.381mm

XXX £.127mm

ORIGINAL RELEASE

ANGULAR *1°
HOLES +.127mm

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY |APPRVL[ DO NOTSCALE DRAWING

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY DATE

WEIGHT [KG]

0.02Kg

FaTRUE

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A

O'FALLON, MO. 63366

TRUE PART #:

7XC0017

REV.




7XC0027BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
RIGHT OUTER LINKAGE PIVOT

1 7CE90175BK | 10E12N7B COVER 1

2 [7CE90174BK| 10E12N7A | RIGHTINNER LINKAGE PIVOT 1

3 7CX0102 26342RYG M3X12 PHILLIS,P(SjRREOWUNDED HEAD 3

SCREW, CR.-RE. TRUSS HD.
4 7SX0004 2634BFDA24 9634BFDA24 2
157.09

Q T~
o
o~

e RIGHT LINKAGE PIVOT ASSEMBLY

SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOE';EE’;\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
;;X{gs;?n% JCP DWG. | TRUE PART #: O]2Kg
N ORIGINAL RLEASE 1 ] "Nolesaomm JaTRUIE A 7XC0027BK 0
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




X 2 BK ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER| Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
7 COO 8 1 7CE90172BK 10E12NKV | LEFT OUTER LINKAGE PIVOT COVER 1
2 7CE?0173BK 10E12NKU LEFT INNER LINKAGE PIVOT COVER 1
3 7CX0102 26342RYG M3X12 PH|LL|SPCS:|§E(\)/\5JNDED HEAD 3
4 [75X0004 2634BFDA24 SR, R oRE, [XUSS HD. 2
®
@ i 89.93 | 156.95
2 T
o
I8
e LEFT LINKAGE PIVOT ASSEMBLY
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:  [5exwirsy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY DECIMALS: . Jcp 0.12Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION ;;x ++3827mm e TR
RS SO0 K GrOLoq Bigorer W N TR |
NTTUAL DNDERS PANDING THAT IE AL NOT B USED) I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XC0028BK 0
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |APPRVL| DO NOTSCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO 63366




7XC0038

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7XC0038 10J63U67 UPPER BOARD BRACKET 1
162.10 55.50
0
N
e UPPER BOARD BRACKET
SRR s [ATERA Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOI:%EE’;\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
X E7ermm 7/5/2018 0.40Kkg
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
REV. [ MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING : ;

O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XC0028BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

',ng_‘ TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 7CE90172BK 10E12NKV LEFT OUTER LINKAGE PIVOT COVER 1
2 7CE90173BK 10E12NKU LEFT INNER LINKAGE PIVOT COVER 1
3 7CX0102 26342RYG M3X12 PHILLIPS ROUNDED HEAD SCREW 3
4 75X0004 2634BFDA24 SCREW, CR.-RE. TRUSS HD. 2634BFDA24 2
156.95
R ﬁ_ M
P
o~
e LEFT LINKAGE PIVOT ASSEMBLY
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOEI;EE/;\:'ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
;;X:BSZ?nTn JCP DWG. | TRUE PART #: O]2Kg
Al ORIGINAL RELEASE S I I (- = i !‘m A 7XC0028BK 0
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XC0040

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

',ng‘ TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 7XC0040 10K73U52 SALUTRON BOARD BRACKET 1
74
Q9 | i
D [ ) ‘
e SALUTRON BOARD BRACKET
N AT Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOE';EE’;\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
X E7ermm JCP 7/5/2018 0.02Kg
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
A ORIGINAL RELEASE S I I (- = i "M A 7XC0040 -
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

O'FALLON, MO. 63366




QTY.

7XC0042 T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION
1 7XC0042 2707FBN108 PEDESTAL SCREW CLIP 1
13
o .
s | @
5.40|
TITLE
PEDESTAL SCREW CLIP
N IMATERIAL: .
CORNERS B EDGEs Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TO:%E?;WES UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY a7 Jcp 7/5/2018 0.00Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION ;;x £38)mm S TRERTT
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer FaTRUE |
NTTUAL DNDERS PANDING THAT IE AL NOT B USED) I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm ITNESS TECHNOLOGY e A 7XC0042 -
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIPTION SATE | 57 [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S TECHNOLOGY, INC,




7XC0046

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT [KG)
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY DECIMALY 787mm JCP 0.08Kg
XX £381mm
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION NS AMA ST LR —
OLIRESTES TEHIIORY Mo QTALON D, 13 AR FOF FP2TRUE | - ’
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XC0046 0
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |APPRVL| DO NOTSCALE DRAWING O TALLON, MO, 43366

ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
| |rxcooss | 10s339p1-1 | BOTTIOM PULSE SENSOR PLASTIC
METAL BOTTOM HAND PULSE
2 [7XCo084 | 10J339P2 SENSOR

31.39

105.96

=

N

25.25

TITLE

BOTTOM HAND PULSE SENSOR

BREAK ALL SHARP
CORNERS & EDGES

IMATERIAL:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:

Material <not specified>

NOTES:




7XC0047

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS ORAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY DECIMALS: Jcp 0.09Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION ;;x ++3827”n1qmm S KTV
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer FaTRUE |
NTTUAL DNDERS PANDING THAT IE AL NOT B USED) I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XC0047 0
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |APPRVL| DO NOTSCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO 63366

ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
TOP PULSE SENSOR PLASTIC
1 |7xcooss | 104339Nz-1 SENSC 1
2 7XC0086 10J339P0 |METAL TOP HAND PULSE SENSOR 1
105.94
0 & " j
un
N
31.39

TITLE

TOP HAND PULSE SENSOR

BREAK ALL SHARP
CORNERS & EDGES

IMATERIAL:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:

Material <not specified>

NOTES:




7XC0052

\(/‘;\

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM

NO. TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0052 10C82HLD XC400 CHARGING PORT 1
26.90 ©15.80
[
™
N I
T CCC——
e XC400 CHARGING PORT
SO B EESEs AT Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOéEE’;\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
X E7ermm JCP 7/5/2018 0.01Kg
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
REV. | MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y [APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XC0091BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
IaLJOTﬁ/F\IEENTI/EL éJSE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0037BK 10J63C05 PEDESTAL WELDMENT 1
2 [2504MZC006 [2504MZCO08| M~ TTMM EXIERNAL TOOTHLOCK] 5
3 2668BIDA22 |2668BZDA22 M5Xé6 PAN HEAD SCREW 2
4 7XC0042 2707FBN108 PEDESTAL SCREW CLIP 3
5 7SX0036 2602261H M8X12 BOLTQEOESQS()?C. HD. CAP 8
6 26023BSE 26023B5SE M12X12 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 2
7 7XC0093 SALUTRON BOARD 1
i 701.95 i
q ul F—n ul ﬂ
e o
3 T =F :
©
wn
N
o~
©
: s R Bl
I 478.23 I
e PEDESTAL ASSY - XCS400
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOI:%EE’;\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
:E;xﬁzzé}% JCP DWG. | TRUE PART #: ]887Kg
N CRIGIAL RELEASE 1 ] "Nolesaomm JaTRUIE A 7XC0091BK 0
REV. [ MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE BY [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO. 63366




7XC0093 T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.

1 7XC0040 10K73U52 SALUTRON BOARD BRACKET 1

2 2668BZIDA22 M5X6 PAN HEAD SCREW 2

3 7XC0041 10F13U58 SALUTRON BOARD STANDOFF SCREW 3

4 7XC0014 10F13U34 SALUTRON BOARD 1

5 26693R62 M2X4 PAN HEAD SCREW 3

74
Hh [
. ] ~ (£] (]
[ [ N
un
s g ‘
E— (2]
e SALUTRON BOARD
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:  [5exwirsy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY DECIMALS: . 0.04Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION R A mm T —
eI TeRGen e STlOLog s g e F2TRUE| - »
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XC0093
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |APPRVL| DO NOTSCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO 63366




7XC0094

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7XC0069 10C32CS3 PEDAL TUBE BEARING ROLLER HOUSING 1
2 75X0126 2001726005 BEARING, BALL 600572 2001776005 2
50.80
o
™
S
S
e PEDAL TUBE BEARING ROLLER ASSEMBLY
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOI:%EE’;\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
+.787mm
;;X ++382;v1ﬁmn1 " DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - Ni«%ﬁz@i?ymm HTNESS%;!;&'N‘CE X 7XC0094
REV. [ MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO. 63366




7XC$S0002

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0092 10J63C0D BELT TENSIONER ROD - SCS400 1
2705FZD108 2705FZD108 M8 LOCK NUT 1
2501MFDN34 2501MFDN34 M8- 18MM FLAT WASHER 1
| 181.85 |
N
N1 g
8 N H—
" BELT TENSION ROD ASSEMBLY
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED: [sermisy SATE WEGHTRG]
P azm JCP 11/30/2017 0.07Kg
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE BY |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0004BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER|Rexon Part #

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

1 7XC0087BK

10J63CUA

UPPER CONSOLE COVER
SHROUD

2 2660MZCE10

2660MZICE10 M4X8 PAN HEAD SCREW

98.05

49.76

34.09

49.76

" REAR CONSOLE MAST COVER UPPER INSERT ASSY - XCS400

BREAK ALL SHARP
CORNERS & EDGES

IMATERIAL:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:

DECIMALS:
X £787mm
XX +381mm

XXX £.127mm
ANGULAR *1°

ORIGINAL RELEASE

HOLES +.127mm

REV.

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

@|.

APPRVL[ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

Material <not specified>

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
JcP 0.02Kg
DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
FATRUE[®
FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A 7XCSOOO4BK O
O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0005BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR

CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
7XC0022 10J63COA CONSOLE MAST 1
M8X12 BOLT, HES SOC. HD. CAP
2 75X0036 2602261H 2602266 2
3 260227XH 260227ZXH M8X20 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 2
4 2668BIDA22 |2668BZDA22 M5Xé6 PAN HEAD SCREW 1
FRONT LOWER CONSOLE COVER
5 7XCS0022BK ASSEMBLY 1
(4)
O
o~
o
© 7o)
N
)
82.87
" CONSOLE MAST ASSY - XCS400
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOI%EE/I\I\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
;;x {3?8;?1% JCP DWG. | TRUE PART #: ] 37Kg
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE BY |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0006BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

[TEM
NO. TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XCS0006BK 10J339QF CONSOLE PAD, TRUE BLUE - XCS400 1
o
/o p
O P
| 138.71 B\ oot
1] b N S 2 O 0 0 o o
O-f o o © O OO0 OO0 O O
(o 0000000000000 OL
- ©O OO0OOODODOOOOOOOOOOC
0O 0O 0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OODODO0O0O0O0O0OC (
o 0O 0O0OO0OO0ODO0DOO0OODOO0OODOOOC ( o0
'\- O 0O 000000000000t ¢ O LO
2 0O 0O0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOOOOOOCC ¢ Q %
0O 0O 0OO0OO0OODOOOODOOOOC C —
coocoooooo0o0o000¢ ¢ ¢
o q OO0OOOOOOOQOOC ¢ ¢
q_Q_O 0O0O0O0O0ODO0OOC ¢ (¢ ¢
Q000000000
N0 O0OOOCOOOOC ¢ ¢ I( o]
L0 0000 c_cyc
=0 ¢
TILE
CONSOLE PAD, TRUE BLUE - XCS400
BREAK ALL SHARP [MATERIAL:
CORNERS & EDGES Rubber
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIWALS . DRAWN BY c DATE 22018 WE\GHT[KG)O 05Kg
xx +38 mm JCP 7/ / | .
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
ANGULAR +1° ' . I m E SIZE
A . ORIGINAL RELEASE . HOLES +.127mm FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A 7XCS0006BK -
REV. | MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO. 63366




ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
7XCS0008BK 1 [7XC0065BK | 10E125Y5 CRANK SHAFT BAR 1
2 7XC0066 10C32DUW 8 MM SPACER 2
3 7XC0067 26062TXR SET SCREW 4
4 7SX0126 2001776005 BEARING, BALL 600577 2001776005 4
5 7XPS0020 ROLLING WHEEL ASSEMBLY (PAIR) 2
6 7CX0085 10F12R1B BEARING SPACER 2
PEDAL TUBE BEARING ROLLER

7 7XC0094 ASSEMBLY 2
8 7XC0070 10J63C0J BOTTOM CRANK SHAFT CLAMP 2
9 7XC0071 10J63COH TOP CRANK SHAFT CLAMP 2
10 26173A18 26173A18 M5X16 SEMS HEX HEAD BOLT 4
11 7XC0072 10E12SY8 CRANK SHAFT WELDMENT 2

M12X65 PARTIALLY THREADED SOCKET
12 26022T1G 26022T1G HEAD SCREW 4
13 270533N5 270533N5 M12X12 LOCK NUT 4
14 26023FXU 26023FXU M12X30 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 4
15 7XC0073 10C72SPB 7.5 MM SPACER 2
16 7PX0017 2571TMNC332| KEY,PARALLEL XPSX 2571MNC332 2
17 7XC0074 10C72SD9 BEARING SPACER 2
18 25012MPQ 25012MPQ M10 - 30MM FLAT WASHER 2
19 7SX0124 260822QV M10X20 HEX DRIB\SEL"FOUNDED HEAD 2

713.60
[T 1] 3
o
e CRANK SHAFT - XCS400
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:  [5exwirsy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY PECIMAY 787mm JCP 1.46Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION R A mm e TR
RS SO0 K GrOLoq Bigorer FRTRUE [
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XCS0008BK 0
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR SESCRIPTION SAre T 57 TAPPRVIl DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S TECHNOLOGY, INC,




7XCS0009

1530.07

ITEM NO [PART NUMBER[REXON PART # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7XCS0009 | 10J63C4J |[DC POWER CABLE PEDESTAL| 1
= ==
' ' (O

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

TITLE

DC POWER CABLE PEDESTAL

BREAK ALL SHARP
CORNERS & EDGES

IMATERIAL:

Material <not specified>

ORIGINAL RELEASE

REV.

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

B

@|.

APPRVL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIMALS
+.787mm
xx “+.381mm
XXX £.127mm
ANGULAR *1°
HOLES +.127mm
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY DATE

WEIGHT [KG]

0.14Kg

FaTRUE

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.
O'FALLON, MO. 63366

DWG.

SIZE

TRUE PART #:

7XCS0009

REV.




7XCS0010

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER|REXON #

DESCRIPTION

QrY.

1

XCS0010

10J63DFA| DC POWER CABLE

|
]

e DC POWER CABLE
BREAK ALL SHARP IMATERIAL: . i
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE:  ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS Totggmgés UNLESS NOTED: [ _— —
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY A% e 0.09Kg
+ Tmm
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION K L8 Imm —T —
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer F2aTRUE |
NTTUAL DNDERS PANDING THAT IE AL NOT B USED) I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XCS0010
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AT SESCRIPTION SAre T 57 TAPPRVIl DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S TECHNOLOGY, INC,




ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|REXON PART #| DESCRIPTION |QTY.

7XCSOO] 2 1 7XCS0012 10J63C4H |DC POWER CABLE| 1

260

e DC POWER CABLE
BREAK ALL SHARP IMATERIAL: . i
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TO:%E?;WES UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY S e 0.02Kg
“+£381mm
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION X 238 Imm T —
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO, IT IS LOANED FOR ANGOAR s SuE
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE e a
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XCS0012
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. v DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S IECHNOLOSY, INC:




7XCS0013BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0030BK 10J63C55 | DISC COVER SHROUD - XCS400 1
SCREW, CR.-RE. TRUSS HD.
2 75X0004 2634BFDA24 2634BFDA24 2
42.60
]
" DISC COVER ASSEMBLY
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOI%EE’?’\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY WEIGHT (KG)
;;x{%;}% JCP DWG. | TRUE PART #: O]4Kg
T T e, | JVATRUE 100 0
REV. | MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|Rexon Part #|DESCRIPTION|QTY.

7XCSOO1 4 1 7XCS0014 25723CGL | DRIVEBELT | 1

o~
N
~
<
N
e DRIVE BELT
BREAK ALL SHARP MATERIAL
CORNERS & EDGES Rubber
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS Totggémlgés_ UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY S e 0.07Kg
XX F381mm
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION X T2 WG [TRUEPART T v
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer F2aTRUE |
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XCS0014
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIPTION SATE | 57 [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S TECHNOLOGY, INC,




7XCS0015

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7XCS0015 10J63C0C DRIVE WHEEL - XCS$400 1
©244.80
25.40
o
J \
. M .
. & ¢
\
o
e DRIVE WHEEL - XCS400
Soreratbors | Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE INOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED: [szromrsy — Eenare
P g 7/3/2018 4.84Kg
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
A - ORIGINAL RELEASE _ N ) A'L%Ltééiﬁlz‘;mm HT’NESS%IM X 7XCS0015 _
REV. [ MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |APPRVL| DO NOTSCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO. 63366




ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|REXON PART #| DESCRIPTION |QTY.

7XCSOO16 1 7XCS0016 10J63CEP  |ETHERNET CABLE| 1

[ ]
e ETHERNET CABLE
BREAK ALL SHARP IMATERIAL: . i
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS Totggémlgés UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY e 27Kg
X 18t
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION X 238 Imm T —
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO, IT IS LOANED FOR ANGOAR s SuE
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE e a 7X 1
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A CS0016
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. v DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S IECHNOLOSY, INC:




7XCS0017

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER|REXON PART #| DESCRIPTION

QrY.

1

7XCS0017 10J63DPE  |ETHERNET CABLE

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

TITLE

ETHERNET CABLE

BREAK ALL SHARP
CORNERS & EDGES

IMATERIAL:

%

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIMALS
87mm

xx +38 Imm
XXX £.127mm
ANGULAR *1°
HOLES +.127mm
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

Material <not specified>

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY

DATE WEIGHT [KG]

0.16Kg

' -m.E o 7XCS0017

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A
O'FALLON, MO. 63366

REV.




7XCS0018

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

',ng‘ TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 7XCS0018 10J63COE FLY WHEEL (R) - XCS400 1
@ 244.80 25.40
1o
>
- 0O -
N 7
©
FLY WHEEL (R) - XCS400
ggﬁﬁn@%ﬂ@é& AT Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOE';EE’?’\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
X E7ermm JCP 7/3/2018 4.99Kg
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - Ar}l—(%%lééi.tl;mm HT'NESS%M X 7XCS0018 -
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE BY |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0019

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ORIGINAL RELEASE

HOLES +.127mm

REV.

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

@|.

APPRVL[ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

' -m.E X 7XCS0019 0

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

O'FALLON, MO. 63366

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0089 10J63D7Z3 FOOT PAD - XCS400 1
2 7XC0056 10J339QE 1" VELCRO SQUARE 6

140.60 o
o Q
— n
N
MSiEES===iis] ¥
e FOOT PAD WITH VELCRO
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOI:%EE’?’\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
JCP 097Kg
XXX £.127mm
ANGULAR #1°




7XCS0020BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

[TEM NO. [PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XCO090BK | 10J63DZ1 FOOT SKATE - XCS400 1
2 26343AG9 26343AG9 | MOX16 PHILLIPS ROUNDED HEAD 4
SCREW
R &
[ON
L[] ?
<
168.85 ‘
|
" FOOT SKATE ASSEMBLY
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED: [srawirsy SATE WEGHTRS]
DEClr\;/;szggr?nrTr1T1 JCP 0.36Kg
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
REV. [ MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y [APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




[TEM NO. [PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.

7XC50021 BK 1 7XC0024BK | 10J63CO01 CHIN BAR 1

2 260227XH 260221XH M8X20 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 4

536.55

&
- D
e}
v}
e FRONT EXTENDED TUBE ASSY - XCS400
BREAK ALL SHARP [MATERIAL: . .o
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NGTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS Totggmgés UNLESS NOTED: ey a— e
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY X L787mm Jjcp 2.06Kg
+. mm
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION X 238 Imm T —
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer F2aTRUE |
NTUAL ONIERSPANDING TIAT I ILL NOT B USED 11 ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm ITNESS TECHNOLOGY e A 7XCS0021BK 0
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRPTION DATE | 57 [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S IECHNOLOSY, INC:




7XCS0022BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0023BK | 10J63COM FRONT LOWER CONSOLE COVER 1
- XCS400
M5X12 PAN HEAD SCREW
2 2641BBDA39| 26412DUB W/WASHER 2
157.80
L 1 ] )
" FRONT LOWER CONSOLE COVER ASSEMBLY
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOéEE?A:‘gLESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
:E;xﬁzzé}% JCP DWG. | TRUE PART #: 003Kg
N CRIGIAL RELEASE 1 ] "Nolesaomm JaTRUIE A 7XCS0022BK 0
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER[Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QrY.
7XC50023 1 7XC0064 10J63C3R GENERATOR BRAKE 1
2 7XCS0105 IDLER BRACKET ASSY 1
3 26173F16 26173F76 MéX14 SEMS HEX HEAD BOLT 4
299.68
5
N
N~
N
I 120.90
" GENERATOR BRAKE ASSY - XCS400
BREAK ALL SHARP MATERIAL:

CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

NOTES:

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TOI:%EE'?M’\'EL‘ESS UNLESS NOTED:  [5rzwnrey DATE WEIGHT [KG)
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY X L787mm Jjcp 21.20Kg
+ Tmm
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION NS AMA Swe TR T —
QLIS QIO LG TN NRY 8 DI FP2TRUE | -
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XCS0023 0
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |APPRVL| DO NOTSCALE DRAWING O TALLON, MO, 43366




7XCS0025ABK

56.47

ITEM NO. [True Part #|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.

7PX0131B COLLAR, HANDLEBAR CHROME

1 A 10ET12NNP N 1
7XC005]1 LEFT UPPER EXERCISE ARM

2 BK 10J63CGS WELDMENT !

3 [7XC0049 | 10E12NQQ | UPPER EXERCISE ARM GRIP 1
7PX01308B KNOB, HANDLEBAR CHROME

4 |7 10E12NNN NRETN 1

5  |7xco050 | 260625)z SET SCREW 4

684.14

298.45

" UPPER EXERCISE ARM: XCS400/L; XCS900/R

CORNERS & EDGES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS

IN MILLIMETERS

ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:

DECIN;(ALS:

BREAK ALL SHARP MATERIAL:

Material <not specified>

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY

JCP

DATE WEIGHT [KG]

1.73Kg

+.787mm
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION ;;x *;3532‘%”1”1
AN [0S e SRUONAGT s ouporer
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - HOLES +.127mm
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. Rev. | e DESCRIPTION oAE | Y TAPPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FaTRLUE | 7XCS0025ABK

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A
O'FALLON, MO. 63366

REV.




7XCS0025BBK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. |True Part #|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
7PX01318B COLLAR, HANDLEBAR CHROME
1 K T10E12NNP 10E12NNP 1
7XC0048 RIGHT UPPER EXERCISE ARM
2 BK 10J63CGT WELDMENT 1
3 7XC0049 | T0E12NQQ UPPER EXERCISE ARM GRIP 1
4 7XC0050 | 26062SJZ SET SCREW 4
7PX01308B KNOB, HANDLEBAR CHROME
5 K TOET2NNN 10E12NNN 1
681.61
54.79
=
o
@D
ITo)
o~
% N
~
" UPPER EXERCISE ARM: XCS400/R; XCS900/L
BREAK ALL SHARP MATERIAL:

CORNERS & EDGES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE

IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:

DECIN;(ALS:

ORIGINAL RELEASE

HOLES +.127mm

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPRVL[ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

Material <not specified>

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY

JCP

DATE

WEIGHT [KG]

1.73Kg

FaTRUE

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

O'FALLON, MO. 63366

DWG. | TRUE PART #:
SIZE

A 7XCS0025BBK

REV.




7XCS0026LBK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR

CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XT0005 10C72N1P SHAFT, LINKAGE 10C72N1P 1
2 7SX0095 2570BBN125 C RING 2570BBN125 1
3 75X0126 2001726005 |BEARING, BALL 6005772 2001776005 2
4 7XC0066 10C32DUW 8 MM SPACER 1
5 7XC0067 26062TXR SET SCREW 2
6 7XCO080BK | 10J63BZQ | LEFT HANDRAIL TUBE WELDMENT 1
7 26022NA6 26022NA6 M8X40 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 2
M8X12 BOLT, HES SOC. HD. CAP
8 75X0036 2602261H 9602264 2
893.77 239.55
Ry
1 S E—_j
i 3
N t;::
" HANDRAIL TUBE ASSY (L) - XCS400
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:

IN MILLIMETERS
TOI;EE/IXMNELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)

Eixrtzzsé}% JCP DWG. | TRUE PART #: 7~52Kg

A - ORIGINAL RELEASE _ R ) A'L%U&?Rj;‘;mm FIT’NESS&I(M X 7XCS0026LBK Oi
REV. [ MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0026RBK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

0

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XT0005 10C72N1P SHAFT, LINKAGE 10C72N1P 1
2 78X0095 2570BBN125 C RING 2570BBN125 1
3 78X0126 2001726005 |BEARING, BALL 60057Z 2001776005 2
4 7XC0066 10C32DUW 8 MM SPACER 1
5 7XC0067 26062TXR SET SCREW 2

RIGHT HANDRAIL TUBE
6 7XC0079BK 10J63BZR WELDMENT 1
7 26022NA6 26022NA6 | M8X40 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 2
M8X12 BOLT, HES SOC. HD. CAP

8 75X0036 2602261H 2602266 2

o

N

N

wn

I3

TITLE

HANDRAIL TUBE ASSY (R)

- XC$400

BREAK ALL SHARP
CORNERS & EDGES

ORIGINAL RELEASE

REV.

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

@|.

APPRVL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIMALS

ANGULAR +1°
HOLES +.127mm
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

IMATERIAL:

Material <not specified>

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY

7XCS0026R

DATE WEIGHT [KG]

7.52Kg

PVATRUE |, | csoocrec

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.
O'FALLON, MO. 63366

REV.




7XCS0027LBK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM
NO.

TRUE PART #

Rexon Part #

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

7XCS0027LBK

10J63C1K

INNER FRONT EXCESS (L)

- XCS400

9.44

173.93

57.45

TITLE

INNER FRONT EXCESS (L)

- XC$400

BREAK ALL SHARP
CORNERS & EDGES

IMATERIAL:

ORIGINAL RELEASE

REV.

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPRVL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIMALS
+.787mm
xx “+.381mm
XXX £.127mm
ANGULAR *1°
HOLES +.127mm
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ABS PC

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY

DATE

JCP

7/5/2018

WEIGHT [KG]

0.04Kg

FaTRUE

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

O'FALLON, MO. 63366

DWG.

SIZE

A

TRUE PART #:

7XCS0027LBK

REV.




7XCS0027RBK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7XCS0027RBK 10J63C1L INNER FRONT EXCESS (R) - XCS400 1
173.42
<
9
! <
N
T
INNER FRONT EXCESS (R) - XCS400
ST S ABS PC
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOE';EE’?’\:‘?LESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
X E7ermm JCP 7/5/2018 0.04Kg
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
N CRIGIAL RELEASE 1 ] "Nolesaomm JaTRUIE A 7XCS0027RBK -
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0028 T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7XCS0028 10E13018 LAN CONNECTOR 3018 - XCS400 1
18.54 26.96
[ 1 A
L] [ ] N
o
@Q
o
1Y
C ] [
e LAN CONNECTOR 3018 - XCS400
Soreratbors | ABS PC
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TO:%E?;WES UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY S a7 Jcp 7/5/2018 0.01Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION ;;x 38Imm S TRERTT
RS SO0 K GrOLoq Bigorer FRTRUE [
NTTUAL DNDERS PANDING THAT IE AL NOT B USED) I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XCS0028 -
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |APPRVL| DO NOTSCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO 63366




7XCS0029

ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|REXON PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XCS0029 10J63C4D |BRAKE RESISTANCE WIRE| 1
> >
0 = 2 — =
< 4
1750
e BRAKE RESISTANCE WIRE
BREAK ALL SHARP IMATERIAL:

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

CORNERS & EDGES

ORIGINAL RELEASE

REV.

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

@|.

APPRVL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIMALS
+.787mm
xx “+.381mm
XXX £.127mm
ANGULAR *1°
HOLES +.127mm
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

Material <not specified>

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY

DATE

WEIGHT [KG]

0.30Kg

FaTRUE

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A
O'FALLON, MO. 63366

TRUE PART #:

7XCS0029

REV.




ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|REXON PART #

DESCRIPTION QrY.

7XCSOO30 1 XCS0030 10J63C4E |BRAKE GENERATOR CABLE | 1
| —— 7 z 1
57- 1 ? ? | -%E
‘ 1997.40
e BRAKE GENERATOR CABLE
BREAK ALL SHARP IMATERIAL:

CORNERS & EDGES

Material <not specified>

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR

CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE A

MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER ORIGINAL RELEASE

DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. REV. | MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE

@|.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIMALS
+.787mm
xx “+.381mm
XXX £.127mm
ANGULAR *1°
HOLES +.127mm
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
0.12Kg
DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
FATRLUE .
FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A 7XCSOOSO
O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0031LBK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 |7XC0044BK | 10E12N2V | LEFT LINKAGE ARM WELDMENT | 1
2 [75%0126 2001726005 |BEARING, BALL 6005ZZ 2001ZZ6005| 2
3 [26023C89 | 26023C89 | M8X12 SOCKET HEAD SCREW | 4
FLAT WASHER ID- 10.2mm, OD-
4 |7XP0154 10C32DM4 35, fhick: Smm 1
5 [2502A7C410|2502a7C410| SPHTLOCK WASHER MIO, thick-
M10X20 BOLT, HEX HEAD
6 |7PX0153 26012DVG 26015DVE 1
58.80 730.48 |
o}
(A
[ee]
o~
| o
o~
[Tp)
-
-
LINKAGE ASSY (L) - XCS400
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOI:I)‘EE/;\TELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
;;:{%8721?71% JCP DWG. | TRUE PART #: 567Kg
N ORIGINAL RLEASE : | "Nl iz JaTRUIE A 7XCS0031LBK 0
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE BY |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
7XCSOO31 RBK 7XC0043BK | 10E12N2W |RIGHT LINKAGE ARM WELDMENT| 1

7SX0126 20017226005 |BEARING, BALL 6005ZZ 2001776005| 2

FLAT WASHER ID- 10.2mm, OD-
7XP0154 10C32DM4 35mm, thick: 2mm 1

2 mm

M10X20 BOLT, HEX HEAD
7PX0153 26012DVG 26012DVG 1

]
2
3
4 [2502A7C410|2502a7C410| SPLTLOCK WASHER MIO, thick- |
5
6

26023C89 26023C89 | M8X12 SOCKET HEAD SCREW | 4

58.80

X

LINKAGE ASSY (R) - XCS400

BREAK ALL SHARP [MATERIAL - —
CORNERS & EDGES Material <noft specified>

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE

NOTES:

IN MILLIMETERS

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS Toéggfagés UNLESS NOTED:  [5eznsy DATE WEIGHT [KG)
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY S r070m JCP 5.67Kg
.. S mm
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION NS AMA Sve TR T —
QLIS TRl L QRN MR 8 B ED IR MR o1 FPaTRUE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT T WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - S HOLES £.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XCS0031RBK 0
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |APPRVL| DO NOTSCALE DRAWING O FALLON, MO 63366




7XCS0032BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO ITIS LOANED I;_'OR

CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RET

RN ON REQUE!
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANN
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0053BK 10J33E0OB PEDAL TUBE WELDMENT 1
2 7XC0054 2001726203 BEARING 2
3 7XC0055 10C32GS1 BEARING ROD 1
4 75X0105 2570BBN117 C RING 2570BBN117 2
M10X80 BOLT, HEX HEAD
5 7SX0115 260121BA 260121BA 1
6 7SX0116 270122RR NUT, HEX 270122RR 1
7 7XC0056 10J339QE 1" VELCRO SQUARE 6
1171.12
[Yp}
ISe)
oN
o~
N
150.98 | d
I |
P
e PEDAL TUBE ASSY - XCS400
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOéEE’;\TELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
;;:{%8721?71% JCP DWG. | TRUE PART #: SléKg
: R S VaTRUE A 7XCS0032BK 0
Y DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0035LBK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
PEDESTAL BASE COVER (L) -
1 7XC0026BK | 10J63C0Q XCS400 1
INSERT, REGULAR CAP TYPE,
2 7XC0034 271437W1 5/16" PLASTIC BOSS 2
84.56
242.25
N
~
N
N
o J
" LEFT PEDESTAL BASE COVER
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOII%EE?M’\l/(\:LIESS UNLESS NOTED:  mramney DATE WEIGHT (KG]
;;x{%;}% JCP DWG. | TRUE PART #: O]2Kg
A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - . A'L%liééiﬁlymm HT'Ness%m X 7XCS0035LBK 0
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0035RBK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
PEDESTAL BASE COVER (R) -
1 7XC0025BK 10J63COR XCS400 1
INSERT, REGULAR CAP TYPE,
2 7XC0034 71437W1 5/16" PLASTIC BOSS 2
242.65 84.33
o
~
~
e RIGHT PEDESTAL BASE COVER
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOI%EE/I\I\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
;;x{%;}% JCP DWG. | TRUE PART #: O]2Kg
A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - A'L%liééiﬁgmm HT'Ness%m X 7XCS0035RBK 0
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0037BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

y
T

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0078BK | 10J63COK POWER INLET SHROUD
2 7XCS0115 10F12V86 COAXIAL CONNECTOR
3 7XCS0028 10E13018 LAN CONNECTOR 3018 - XCS400
POWER SWITCH AND

4 7XCS0116 10J33BCZ CONNECTOR
5 26682D1X 26682D1X M5X6 PAN HEAD SCREW

wn

@

o~

«

56.59
— &7
e POWER INLET ASSY - XCS400
BREAK ALL SHARP IMATERIAL: . i
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DEC|MALS S [DRAWN BY C DATE WEIGHT (KG) O O7Kg
xx +.381mm ‘J P .
XXX £.127mm hm—E DWG. TTRUEPART #: RV,
A - ORIGINAL RELEASE _ _ _ Ar’l'%ilééi't]]”mm FITNESS&CHNOLOGY INC A 7XCS0037BK 0
REV. [ MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0038BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

CORNERS & EDGES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
REAR CONSOLE MAST COVER
! 7XCS0004BK UPPER INSERT ASSY - XCS400 !
2 |7XC0057BK | 10J63COL | CONSOLE COVER SHROUD 1
MB5X12 SCREW, CR RE PAN HEAD
3 |7cx0079 26682RYH WA 2
163.50
™
&
V)
N
N
®
133.23
e REAR CONSOLE COVER ASSY - XCS400
BREAK ALL SHARP IMATERIAL:

Material <not specified>

NOTES:

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:

[DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
DECIMALS:

X E787mm 0.24K

XX +381mm ‘JCP 9

XXX £.127mm oW, [TRUEFART e,

ANGULAR 21 FaTRUE

A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - HOLES +.127mm A oy Ry A 7XCS0038BK 0
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0039LBK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XCO0062BK | 10J339Q1 LEFT SHAFT COVER SET (L) 1
2 7XC0063BK | 10J63CU8 LEFT SHAFT COVER SET (R) 1
3 7CX0063 26682NAK | M5X8 SCREW, CR RE PAN HEAD 3
223.26
[s0}
N
N
Q
SHAFT COVER SET (L) - XCS400
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOéEE?A:‘gLESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
:E;xﬁzzé}% JCP DWG. | TRUE PART #: O]3Kg
I ORIGINAL RELEASE S I I (- = i !‘m-;cE A 7XCS0039LBK 0
REV. | MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0039RBK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XCO060BK | 10J339Q0 RIGHT SHAFT COVER SET (R) 1
2 7XCO0061BK | 10J63CU8 LEFT SHAFT COVER SET (R) 1
3 7CX0063 26682NAK | M5X8 SCREW, CR RE PAN HEAD 3
.1 6809
222.07 |
o~
N
o
©
SHAFT COVER SET (R) - XCS400
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOEI;EE'?’\:'ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
;;x{%;}% JCP DWG. | TRUE PART #: O]sKg
A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - -l - AtES e 127mm F,T'NESS%m;‘CE X 7XCS0039RBK Ob
REV. [ MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0042

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

CORNERS & EDGES

Material <not specified>

ORIGINAL RELEASE

REV.

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPRVL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIMALS
+.787mm
xx “+.381mm
XXX £.127mm
ANGULAR *1°
HOLES +.127mm
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ITEM NO.[PART NUMBERIREXON PART # DESCRIPTION QrY.
1 7XCS0042 | 10J63C4F _|VIDEO CABLE (COAXIAL)[ 1

>

] T <
>
<

1550

" VIDEO CABLE (COAXIAL)
BREAK ALL SHARP MATERIAL:

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
61Kg
DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
FATRLUE .
FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A 7XCSOO42
O'FALLON, MO. 63366




ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|REXON PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

7XCSOO43 1 7XCS0043 10J63C4G  [VIDEO CABLE COAXIAL| 1

e VIDEO CABLE (COAXIAL)
BREAK ALL SHARP IMATERIAL: . i
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE:  ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS Totggmgés UNLESS NOTED: [ _— —
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY Ererom 0.16Kg
X 18t
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION K L8 Imm —T —
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer F2aTRUE |
NTTUAL DNDERS PANDING THAT IE AL NOT B USED) I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XCS0043
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AT SESCRIPTION SAre T 57 TAPPRVIl DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S TECHNOLOGY, INC,




7XCS0044

ITEM NO.[PART NUMBERIREXON PART # DESCRIPTION QrY.
1 XCS0044 10J63DPD__|VIDEO CABLE (COAXIAL)[ 1
> >
] T <

> >

<
950
" VIDEO CABLE (COAXIAL)
BREAK ALL SHARP MATERIAL:

CORNERS & EDGES

Material <not specified>

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR

CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST,

AND WITH THE A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - -
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. REv. | mors DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |APPRVL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIMALS
+.787mm
xx “+.381mm
XXX £.127mm
ANGULAR *1°
HOLES +.127mm
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
0.37Kg
DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
FATRLUE .
FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A 7XCSOO44
O'FALLON, MO. 63366




ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|REXON PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
7XCS0045 1 7XCS0045 | 10J63C4A |WIRE HARNESS MAIN| 1
930
\
=== ‘
)
¢ (
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
) )
¢ (
1 T
\ \
7 7
Z, g___l
750 4 4
1500.50
TITLE
WIRE HARNESS MAIN
5 - -
CORNEAS 5 EBEEs Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED. SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY DEC'MX/:Li o 0.89Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION Imm -
AN [0S e SRUONAGT s ouporer -y FaTRUE =
NTTUAL DNDERS PANDING THAT IE AL NOT B USED) I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - HOLES +.127mm P ir oy Aevrersy A 7XCS0045
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIPTION BY |APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S FALLON, MO, 63366




ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|REXON PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

7XCSOO46 1 7XCS0046 10J63C49 |UPPER MAIN DATA CABLE| 1

////
|

7
e UPPER MAIN DATA CABLE
BREAK ALL SHARP IMATERIAL: . i
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS Totggémlgés UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY a7 0.76Kg
X 18t
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION X 238 Imm T —
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO, IT IS LOANED FOR ANGOAR s SuE
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE - e a 7X 4
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A CS0046
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. v DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S IECHNOLOSY, INC:




ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|REXON PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

7XCSOO48 1 7XCS0048 10F62URT  |POWER INLET CABLE, WHITE| 1

— g
- fr -
— N—
80
e POWER INLET CABLE, WHITE
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

NOTES:

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED: [5ezwrrsy

DATE WEIGHT [KG)
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY DI AL 787mm 01Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION ;;X ++382;‘1qmm DWG. | TRUE PART #:
RS SO0 K GrOLoq Bigorer FATRUE| .
NTTUAL DNDERS PANDING THAT IE AL NOT B USED) I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XCS0048
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |APFRVL] DO NOTSCALE DRAWING O TALLON, MO, 63366




ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|REXON PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

7XCSOO49 1 7XCS0049 10F62URU  |POWER INLET CABLE, BLACK| 1

80

e POWER INLET CABLE, BLACK

BREAK ALL SHARP [MATERIAL - —
CORNERS & EDGES Material <noft specified>

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

NOTES:

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

@|.

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIMALS
+.787mm
xx “+.381mm
XXX £.127mm
ANGULAR *1°
HOLES +.127mm
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

[DRAWN BY DATE

WEIGHT [KG]

01Kg

FaTRUE

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.
O'FALLON, MO. 63366

DWG.

SIZE

TRUE PART #:

7XCS0049

REV.




ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER[Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
7XCS0099BK 1 |7xCo058BK | 10J63CON | LEFTROCKER ARM COVER ]
2 |7xC00598K | 10J63C0P | RIGHTROCKER ARM COVER ]
3 |75x0004  |2634BFDA24|  SCREW, CRORE. TRUSS HD. 4

o~
o
I
<
" ROCKER ARM COVER SET
BREAK ALL SHARP [MATERIAL: . .o
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NGTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS Totggémlgés_ UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY ¥ Jcp 0.13Kg
.. S mm
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION X A2 WG [TRUEPART - v,
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer F2aTRUE |
MUTUAL UNDERSTARNDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm ITNESS TECHNOLOGY e A 7XCS0099BK 0
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRPTION DATE | 57 [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S IECHNOLOSY, INC:




7XCS0101

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7XCS0101 POWER CABLE 1
1603.53
L <
i >
N
e POWER CABLE
BREAK ALL SHARP IMATERIAL: . i
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DEC|MALS s [DRAWN BY C DATE
xx +38 mm ‘J P
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: y
A ORIGINAL RELEASE _ HOLES £.127mm FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC A -
REV. [ MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0102 T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7XCS0102 10J63C56 CHARGING PORT WIRE 1
429.70
> —

<

I < — _'_
<

TITLE
CHARGING PORT WIRE
N IMATERIAL: . e
CORNEAS 5 EBEEs Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:  [5exwirsy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY DECIMALS: . Jcp 0.12Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION ;§X++3827¢v1'1mm e TR
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer FaTRUE |
NTTUAL DNDERS PANDING THAT IE AL NOT B USED) I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XCS0102 -
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIPTION SATE | 57 [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0103BK TEM | TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
] 7XCS0103BK 10J33AGF SILVER DECAL ]
N
o
>
291.52

e SILVER DECAL
BREAK ALL SHARP MATERIAL:
CORNERS & EDGES ABS PC
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
IMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILUMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS To[%ggx’\:fés UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY S a7 Jcp 7/5/2018 0.00Kg
xx +381mm
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION :
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer F2aTRUE |
NTTUAL DNDERS PANDING THAT IE AL NOT B USED) I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XCS0103BK -
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIPTION DATE | B [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S TECHNOLOGY, INC,




7XCS0104BK T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7XCS0104BK 10J33AGG SILVER DECAL 1
S
~
o
291.52
TITLE
SILVER DECAL
3 [MATERIAL:
CORNERS B EDGEs ABS PC
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
IMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS To[%ggx’\:fés UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY S a7 Jcp 7/5/2018 0.00Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION ;;x 538Imm S TRERTT
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer e F2aTRUE |
NTTUAL DNDERS PANDING THAT IE AL NOT B USED) I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm ITNESS TECHNOLOGY e A 7XCS0104BK -
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AT SESCRIPTION SAre T 57 TAPPRVIl DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S TECHNOLOGY, INC,




7XCS0105

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 7XC0088 10J63BZV IDLER WELDMENT 1
2 7PX0011 2001226204 Bearing 2
3 75X0097 2570BBN120 Snap Ring 1
4 250136GL 250136GL M8 - 28MM FLAT WASHER 1
5 26022NA6 26022NA6 M8X40 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1
) 7CX0048 110821X8 Spacer 3
7 26173A18 26173A18 M5X16 SEMS HEX HEAD BOLT

84.71

140.50

an

|

54.90

TITLE

IDLER BRACKET ASSY

BREAK ALL SHARP
CORNERS & EDGES

IMATERIAL:

Material <not specified>

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:

DECIMALS:
X £787mm
XX +381mm

XXX £.127mm

ORIGINAL RELEASE

ANGULAR *1°
HOLES +.127mm

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

@|.

APPRVL[ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
JcP 0.72Kg
DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
FATRUE[®
FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A 7XCSO] 05 O
O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0115

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

',ng‘ TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 7XCS0115 10F12V86 COAXIAL CONNECTOR 1
1 1270
0
fin=n
N
e COAXIAL CONNECTOR
ggﬁﬁ@%ﬁ?@é& AT Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE INOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOéEEﬁ\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
X 78mm JCP 7/5/2018 01Kg
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0116

-

N
N

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

<>

T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7XCS0116 10J33BCZ POWER SWITCH AND CONNECTOR 1
30 22.81
I 1 — o
% 2\
[32)
~
S )/ |
_  —  — T
" POWER SWITCH AND CONNECTOR
SERER S [ ABS PC
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
Totggémlgés UNLESS NOTED: [sexwirsy S Eenare
XX 1 580mm JCP 7/5/2018 0.02Kg
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
A - ORIGINAL RELEASE . , N A'L%%E?le?‘;mm FIT’NESS&IM X 7XCS0116 _
REV. [ MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL[ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO. 63366




7XCS0129 T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7XCS0129 HAND PULSE HARNESS, HANDLEBAR 1
366.33 |
TITLE
HAND PULSE HARNESS, HANDLEBAR
N IMATERIAL: . e
CORNEAS 5 EBEEs Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TO:%E?;WES UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY S a7 Jcp 0.03Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION ;§X++3827¢v1'1mm e TR
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer FaTRUE |
NTUAL ONIERSPANDING TIAT I ILL NOT B USED 11 ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm ITNESS TECHNOLOGY e A 7XCS0129 -
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIPTION SATE | 57 [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S TECHNOLOGY, INC,




7XCS0131

T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7XCS0131 LOWER ETHERNET CABLE 1
>
Z
< <
e LOWER ETHERNET CABLE
BREAK ALL SHARP [MATERIAL: . .o
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TO:%E?;WES UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY S a7 Jcp 0.07Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION ;;x 38Imm e TR
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. OFALLON, MO, IT IS LOANED FOR ANGULAR 416 r‘m—E sie” ‘ Rev.
CONFIDENTIAL USE: SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE = - ORGNALRELEASE - 1 & a
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XCS0131 -
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIFTION GATE | Bv [APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S IECHNOLOSY, INC:




7XES0033BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

',ng‘ TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 7XESO033BK 10C72JC9 REMOVABLE HANDLE 1
137 |
D
D
ol
e REMOVABLE HANDLE
ggﬁﬁn@%ﬂ@é& AT Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE INOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED: [seryrrray — Eenare
DECMALS: 0.53Kg
;;X ++382;v1ﬁmn1 DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
- T e, | JVATRUE 1 eoosae
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

O'FALLON, MO. 63366




ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
7XPS0007 1 7XC0075 11232AX2 WHEEL - FLOOR ROLLER 1
2 |7xcoo76 10E32MR4 WHEEL SHAFT 1
M8X45 PHILLIPS ROUNDED
3 |26082MZB | 26082MZB 2 PHILLIPS ROU 1
4 |2705FZD108 | 2705FZD108 M8 LOCK NUT 1
5  |2501NZDN65[250TNZDNG5| M8 - 19MM FLAT WASHER 1
(O
N 48.93
() ‘
™
O
,\' @
N
S

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. \T IS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, Hi
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

TITLE

TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

BREAK ALL SHARP
CORNERS & EDGES

IMATERIAL:

Material <not specified>

@|.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:
DECIMALS
+.787mm
xx “+.381mm
XXX £.127mm
ANGULAR *1°
HOLES +.127mm
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
Jcp 0.08Kg
DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
FATRUE[®
FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A 7XPSOOO7 O
O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XPS0008

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 75X0042 10B826LH PAD, LEVELING 1
2 7XC0077 10C22M0OX LEVELING FOOT SPACER 1
62
\
" LEVELING FOOT ASSEMBLY
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED: [5exmisy SATE WEGHTRS]
DECIMALY:
XXX %1 7mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
T ] seeil, | FATRUE ' 600 0
REV. | MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y [APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING F'TNESé-TFE,i['gS, LSSL;“;;




XP ‘I ‘I A ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
7 Soo 1 7XC0045 10J339PU HANDLEBAR WELDMENT 1
9 7SX0036 2602261H M8X12 BOLTQ,EOE25256?C. HD. CAP 9
3 7XPS0012 10J33B6P HAND PULSE ASSEMBLY 1
7
8 VA
| 454.66 |
- |
(@) B (It
TITLE
HANDLEBAR
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:  [5exwirsy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY PECIMAY 787mm JCP
XX +381mm
OF IRUE FINESS TECHNOLOGY. ING. PALLON, MO, I 1S LOANED FOR ANk Z12mm r‘m e | RETARTE REV-
CONFIDENTIAL USE: SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE - B a
MUTUAL UNDERSTARNDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER HOLES +.127mm ITNESS TECHNOLOGY e A 7XPSO011A 0
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. v DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S IECHNOLOSY, INC:




ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER

Rexon Part #

DESCRIPTION

7X Psoo31 AB K 1 7XCO081ABK | 10J339NY UPPER PEDESTAL PLASTIC SHROUD 1
2 7XC0034 271437W1 |INSERT, REGULAR CAP TYPE, 5/16" PLASTIC BOSS| 10
3 7XPS0032 PEDESTAL COVER CAP SCREWS 3
464.75 |
<
<
™
wn
N = 1 T
L~
| 727.49 |
[ |
" UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TO:%E?:WES— UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY X t77mm 7XPS0031 1.33Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION Ty ST KT —
LTI SRS NG QoM RO IEF F2aTRUE |
MUTUAL UNDERSTARNDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm ITNESS TECHNOLOGY e A 7XPS0031ABK 0
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. REV. | MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING Ao S s aass




7XPS0012

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER | Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 7XC0046 10J339P1 BOTTOM HAND PULSE SENSOR 1

2 7XC0047 10J339NZ TOP HAND PULSE SENSOR 1

3 26373DJ1 26373DJ1 M3X30 PAN HEAD SCREW 2

31.39 | 105.98 |
— 3 . —
(@]
[Yp}
N=" = = =
" HAND PULSE ASSEMBLY
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED: [5exmisy SATE WEGHTRS]
DECIMALS:
:E;:gzé}% JCP DWG. | TRUE PART #: O] 8Kg
. + Z emm s ART #: REV.
N ORIGINAL RLEASE 1 ] "Nolesaomm JaTRUIE A 7XPS0012 0
REV. | MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y [APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XPS0013BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7CX0122BK 10J33A2Y NEW TRUE DECAL 1
COVER, LEFT OUTER WITH NO
2 7XCO035BK | 10J339QA DECALS 1
INSERT, REGULAR CAP TYPE,
3 7XC0034 271437W1 5/16" PLASTIC BOSS 2
1213.19

[0}
~<
7o)
N
(40}

e LEFT MAIN OUTER COVER

SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:

IN MILLIMETERS

TOS‘EE’?,\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
2;:{%%}% JCP DWG. | TRUE PART #: ] 5] Kg

N CRIGIAL RELEASE N I R T JaTRUIE A 7XPS0013BK 0
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XPS0014BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

TEM IPART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
COVER, RIGHT OUTER WITH NO
1 |7XC0033BK | 10J339Q4 AL 1
INSERT, REGULAR CAP TYPE,
2 |7XC0034 271437W1 5/16" PLASTIC BOSS 2
3 |7Cx0122BK | 10J33A2Y NEW TRUE DECAL 1
1215.67
~O
o~
ﬁ:
N
™
e RIGHT MAIN OUTER COVER
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOI:';EE?A:‘?LESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
;;x {3?8;?1% JCP DWG. | TRUE PART #: Lo Kg
N ORIGINAL RLEASE 1 ] "Nolesaomm JaTRUIE A 7XPS0014BK 0
REV. | mcr# DESCRIPTION DATE Y [APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO. 63366




ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
7X Psoozo 1 75X0126 BEARING, BALL 6005772 2001276005 2
2 7XC0068 BEARING HOUSING 1

67

e ROLLING WHEEL ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
BREAK ALL SHARP [MATERIAL: . .o
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS Totggémgés UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY S e Jcp 1 39Kg
+ Tmm
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION K L8 Imm —T —
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer F2aTRUE |
NTTUAL DNDERS PANDING THAT IE AL NOT B USED) I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XPS0020 0
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIPTION SATE | 57 [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S TECHNOLOGY, INC,




[TEM NO. [PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
7XP8002‘| I'BK 1 7XCO0031BK | 10J339QD LEFT SIDE STEP 1
2 26343E28 26343E28 M5X8 PAN HEAD SCREW 4
536.14 |

=
S
t\z§¢§> S
Naw

o~
0
o~
o~
[
e LEFT SIDE STEP
BREAK ALL SHARP MATERIAL: - -
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NGTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED: |5y a— e
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY ¥ 0.54Kg
XX +.381mm
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION X 238Imm. T —
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer F2aTRUE |
MUTUAL UNDERSTARNDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm ITNESS TECHNOLOGY e A 7XPS0021LBK
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRPTION DATE | 57 [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S IECHNOLOSY, INC:




ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
7XP80021 RBK 1 7XC0032BK 10J339Q8 RIGHT SIDE STEP 1
2 26343E28 26343E28 M5X8 PAN HEAD SCREW 4
537.15 |
/ -
=
R
NN
o
wn
o
[ I
| 145.13 ‘
[ [
e RIGHT SIDE STEP
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
DATE WEIGHT (KG)
0.54Kg

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED: [5rawiey

JCP

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY DECIMALS: 2 87mm
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION R A mm T
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. OFALLON, MO, IT IS LOANED FOR ANGULAR 216 )
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REGUEST, AND WITH THE - T B a
MUTUAL UNDERSTARNDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER HOLES +.127mm ITNESS TECHNOLOGY e 7XPSO021RBK
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. DATE | BY |APPRVL| DO NOTSCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO, 63366




7XPS0027

0

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOG‘? INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR

CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7XC0036 11302LFU COVER SUPPORT POST 2
2 2701FZD113 | 2701FZD113 M8X6.5 HEX NUT 2
o
Vv
| 73.50 | o)
6.50 ‘ ]
o ~U
L
N
S o
U
" SHROUD STOP SET
SRR s [ATERA Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED: [srawirsy SATE WEGHTRS]
DECIMALS:
X "E787mm JCP 0.12Kg
E;X,iBg%mm hm—E OWG. [ TRUE PART #: REV.
£]°
Al ORIGIVAL RELEASE B O N R A ) il BN 7XPS0027 0
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




[TEM NO. [PART NUMBER|Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.

7X PSOO32 1 7XC0082 10F128V8 PLUG, INNER SHROUD 1

2 [2653MZDEI8 |2653MZDE18| MOXT6 PHILLIPS ROUNDED HEADED |

$20.22

8.70

?11.80
[c]
o
o
-
e PEDESTAL COVER CAP SCREWS
BREAK ALL SHARP [MATERIAL: . .o
CORNERS & EDGES Material <not specified>
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TO:%E?;WES UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY S e Jcp 7/2/2018 0.00Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION .
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer F2aTRUE |
NTTUAL DNDERS PANDING THAT IE AL NOT B USED) I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XPS0032 -
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIFTION GATE | Bv [APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S IECHNOLOSY, INC:




7XPS0044BK TEM | TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
] 7XPS0044BK 10J339P5 BOTTOM PEDESTAL COVER FRONT ]
591.39 g3
©
%
N

BREAK ALL SHARP FAATERIA
CORNERS & EDGES ABS PC
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
BIMENSIONS ARE NoTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: AARIELFVC\)/EI%EFTIESR/EHEEDé)A/’l‘El_N{SIONS Totggémlgés UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
X E7ermm JCP 7/5/2018 0.16Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION L :
mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer F2aTRUE |
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - HOLES +.127mm ITNESS TECHNOLOGY e A 7XPS0044BK -
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. AR DESCRIPTION DATE | B7 [APPRVL] DO NOTSCALE DRAWING S IECHNOLOSY, INC:

TITLE




7XPS0049BK T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7XPS0049BK 10J339QB COVER, INNER FRONT LEFT 1
87.50
~0
0 =3
N N—
N
™
TITLE
COVER, INNER FRONT LEFT
IMATERIAL:
CORNERS & EDGES ABS PC
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:  [5exwirsy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY DECIMALY 787mm JCP 7/5/2018 1.16Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION i;x ++3827”n1qmm SWG. | TRUE PART 7 RV
AN [0S e SRUONAGT s ouporer FAaTRUE| - »
NTTUAL DNDERS PANDING THAT IE AL NOT B USED) I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm ITNESS TECHNOLOGY e A 7XPS0049BK -
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. Rev. | mcrr DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |APPRVL| DO NOTSCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO. 63366




7XPS0050BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7XPS0050BK 10J339Q5 COVER, INNER FRONT RIGHT 1
85.50
=
==
O
0 o
N ———]
o ,
(]
" COVER, INNER FRONT RIGHT
SR ETREE [T ABS PC
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOI;EE’;\TELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
X E787mm Jcp 7/5/2018 1.19Kg
XXX +.127mm " DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - AFL%LEIEQRi_t]IQ‘;mm FITNESS&M A 7X PSOO5O B K -
ReV. [ mcr# DESCRIPTION DATE Y [APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING OFALLON, M. 63366




7XPS0051BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

',ng_‘ TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QrY.
1 7XPS0051BK 10J339Q6 COVER, INNER REAR RIGHT 1

75

245.86

TITLE

COVER, INNER REAR RIGHT

BREAK ALL SHARP
CORNERS & EDGES

IMATERIAL:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED:

DECIMALS:
X *

X £787mm
XX +381mm

XXX £.127mm
ANGULAR *1°

ORIGINAL RELEASE

HOLES +.127mm

REV.

MCF#

DESCRIPTION

DATE

@|.

APPRVL[ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

NOTES:

[DRAWN BY

JCP

DATE

7/5/2018

WEIGHT [KG]

FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. A

O'FALLON, MO. 63366

' -m.E o 7XPS0051BK

REV.




7XPS0052BK

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. \T IS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RET EST, Hi

MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT

DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

RN ON REQU
WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER

',ng‘ TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 7XPS0052BK 10J339QC COVER, INNER REAR LEFT 1
291.84 |
I
= -
el
(o]
0 ||
‘r V—— aN
N
75
e COVER, INNER REAR LEFT
ST ABS PC
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOéEg\N/iESS UNLESS NOTED:  fsrzwirsy SATE
M,
XX 1 580mm JCP 7/5/2018
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - Aﬁ'_%ﬁéiﬁ;mm ' -m.E X -
DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING F'TNESé-TFEACL['gS, LSSL;“;;




7XPS0058

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

',ng‘ TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 7XPS0058 10J339NW LEFT FOOT BRACKET 1
427.77
a ) a \
< ad i4 - ¢ - ol <
™
NS
o 6 - - é
+ + +
\J \./ \./ L
. 18.87
e LEFT FOOT BRACKET
ggﬁﬁn@%ﬂ@é& AT Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOéEE?A:‘iLESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
X E7ermm JCP 7/3/2018 1.18Kg
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

O'FALLON, MO. 63366




7XPS0059 T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 7XPS0059 10J339NX RIGHT FOOT BRACKET 1
427.77
<
gt
O
N
18.87
B
TITLE
RIGHT FOOT BRACKET
IMATERIAL: .
SRR s Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TO:%E?:WES UNLESS NOTED: [smamisy SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY Y% 787mm. JCP 7/3/2018 1.18Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION XXX S 127mm WG, | TRUE PART - .
LIRSS 6 R100Y e SIMMON AR R Eorer F2aTRUE | |
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER A - ORIGINAL RELEASE - - - HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 7XPS0059 -
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE BY |APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




00591500

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ITEM

NO TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 00591500 LOWER CONTROL BOARD 1
52
N
o~
" LOWER CONTROL BOARD
BREAK ALL SHARP MATERIAL:
CORNERS & EDGES
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED: |seamwrrsy S WEGTTRET
DECIMALS:
XXX £.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
A - ORIGINAL RELEASE . . . HOLES t.:27mm FITNESS&CHNOLOGY, INC. A 00591500 00
REV. MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL| DO NOTSCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




70588800

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 70588800 BATTERY, YUSA NP 2.3-12FR (IATA SP A67) 1
178
34
e | =
<
O
e BATTERY, YUSA NP 2.3-12FR (IATA SP A67)
N AT Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE NOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
TOéEE’?’\:‘ELESS UNLESS NOTED: [DRAWN BY DATE WEIGHT (KG)
X E7ermm JCP 7/5/2018 2.82Kg
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
A ORIGINAL RELEASE S I I (- = i "M A 70588800 -
REV. [ MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O'FALLON, MO. 63366




70595500 T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 70595500 POWER SUPPLY, FUYANG 12V 6A NO POWER CORD 1
199.38 |
7 T
~
N o
N} 2
%)
\T
e POWER SUPPLY, FUYANG 12V 6A NO POWER CORD
SO B EESEs Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS
NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED: SATE WEGRT RG]
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY DECIMAL: Z87mm 7/5/2018 2.38Kg
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION ;§X++3827¢v1'1mm e TR —
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. OFALLON., MO, IT IS LOANED FOR ANGULAR 416 r‘m—E Size :
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON. REQUEST, AND WITH THE ORGNALRELERSE - - a
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED I ANY MANNER HOLES +.127mm TS TECHNOLO Oy A 70595500 -
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY DO NOT SCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO, 63366




70612700

NOTE: ALL WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. O'FALLON, MO. ITIS LOANED FOR
CONFIDENTIAL USE. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON REQUEST, AND WITH THE
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF TRUE FITNESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

T TRUE PART # Rexon Part # DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 70612700 10F13U33 NUCLEUS BOARD 1
158.75
4>|:| h,... HEE O 19
3 @
: m_lﬁu)n"ﬂ ® =
o _0 -
! [issssssazal Tl
" _4_ Y
NUCLEUS BOARD
SRR s [ATERA Plain Carbon Steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE INOTES:
IN MILLIMETERS
Totggémlgés UNLESS NOTED: [sermisy SATE WEGTTRET
XX 1 580mm JCP 7/5/2018 0.23Kg
XXX +.127mm DWG. | TRUE PART #: REV.
A - ORIGINAL RELEASE _ N ) A'L%%E?le?‘;mm FIT’NESS&I(M X 70612700 _
REV. | MCF# DESCRIPTION DATE Y |APPRVL| DO NOT SCALE DRAWING OFALLON, MO. 63366




